Tech Mahindra and MKI Collaborate to Develop Next Gen Digital Enterprise Solutions for Japanese Market

Technology

Author : mahindraadmin Category : Technology Published : 5/28/2019

Tech Mahindra will create a 300-member engineering pool for Mitsui Knowledge Industry (MKI) in Japan and Offshore locations

Tokyo, New Delhi - May 28, 2019: Tech Mahindra, a leading provider of digital transformation, consulting and business re-engineering services and solutions today announced a collaboration with Mitsui Knowledge Industry Co., Ltd. (MKI) to develop next generation digital enterprise solutions, in the Japanese market.

As part of this collaboration, Tech Mahindra and MKI aim to address the lack of SAP skilled workforce for ECC migration to SAP S/4HANA by 2025 in the Japanese market by creating a 600-member engineering pool in Japan and India, out of which Tech Mahindra is expected to bring 300 members. In addition, both the teams will leverage tools, technologies and best practices to manage various aspects of the customer's SAP S/4HANA transformation journey including pre-sales, assessment, requirement gathering, implementation and support.

CP Gurnani, Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer, Tech Mahindra, said, "This announcement is a watershed moment in our longstanding collaboration with Mitsui Knowledge Industry to implement enterprise solutions in Japan, in addition to programmes on Talentexchange and Human Resource, Research & Development. Japan is a key market for us, and we hope to further create a long-term value through this alliance."

This announcement marks the next phase of collaboration between MKI and Tech Mahindra to set-up dedicated infrastructure to help Japanese enterprises in their journey to migrate to next generation enterprise solutions. As part of the TechMNxt charter, Tech Mahindra is betting big on next generation technologies like Artificial Intelligence, Blockchain, Cybersecurity, 5G, and Internet of Things to deliver enhanced experience to customers globally.

About Mitsui Knowledge Industry Co., Ltd.

Mitsui Knowledge Industry Co., Ltd. is a wholly owned subsidiary of Mitsui & Co., Ltd. specialized in providing services and products related to ICT (information and communication technology). Partnering with various global ICT venders and supporting more than 1,500 companies, MKI offers best-inclass solutions to customers. Website: https://www.mki.co.jp/english/

- Mitsui Knowledge Industry Co., Ltd., MKI, and its logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Mitsui Knowledge Industry Co., Ltd..
- Other company names and product names described in this release are trademarks or registered trademarks of each company.
- SAP is a trademark of SAP SE or its affiliates.

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra represents the connected world, offering innovative and customer-centric information technology experiences, enabling Enterprises, Associates and the Society to Rise[™]. We are a USD 4.9 billion company with 121,840+ professionals across 90 countries, helping over 935 global

customers including Fortune 500 companies. Our convergent, digital, design experiences, innovation platforms and reusable assets connect across a number of technologies to deliver tangible business value and experiences to our stakeholders. Tech Mahindra is the highest ranked Non-U.S. company in the Forbes Global Digital 100 list (2018) and in the Forbes Fab 50 companies in Asia (2018).

We are part of the USD 21 billion Mahindra Group that employs more than 200,000 people in over 100 countries. The Group operates in the key industries that drive economic growth, enjoying a leadership position in tractors, utility vehicles, after-market, information technology and vacation ownership.

Connect with us on www.techmahindra.com || Our Social Media Channels Facebook

Twitter

Linkedin

Youtube

For more information on Mitsui Knowledge Industry, please contact:

Mitsui Knowledge Industry Co., Ltd., Corporate Communications & CSV Promotion Dept.

Email: press-dg@mki.co.jp

For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Tuhina Pandey, Global Corporate Communications Email: <u>media.relations@Techmahindra.com;</u> Tuhina.Pandey@TechMahindra.com

Tags : Partnership